

SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE

550 University Avenue, Charlottetown PE C1A 4P3 Telephone: (902) 566-0358 Fax: (902) 566-0795

The Eugenie Ann Pineau Memorial Awards

DESCRIPTION

In 2005, Francis (Fran) Lefaivre established bursaries to support worthy applicants entering the Gateway Program at UPEI (formerly the Transitions Program.)

These bursaries were created in memory of Fran's mother, Eugenie Ann Pineau, who graduated in 1909 from Prince of Wales College, one of UPEI's predecessor institutions. Miss Pineau successfully pursued her education under very difficult financial circumstances. Immediately after graduating, she migrated to Alberta where she became a life-long educator along with raising a family of five children.

Mr. Francis (Fran) Lefaivre passed away in 2007. In his memory, Fran's wife Marjorie, made a generous donation to the endowment fund, allowing increased the value of the award to increase and become renewable for an additional year.

CRITERIA

At least two bursaries will be granted to students entering the Transition Program at the University of Prince Edward Island. The bursaries are renewable for the same student upon his/her continuation into bachelor-level studies at UPEI in the following academic year (one time renewable, for their second year at UPEI.)

APPLICATION PROCESS (Deadline: October 15)

Application materials should be submitted to:

University of Prince Edward Island Registrar's Office Scholarships and Awards Committee 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3



SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE

550 University Avenue, Charlottetown PE C1A 4P3 Telephone: (902) 566-0358 Fax: (902) 566-0795

The Eugenie Ann Pineau Memorial Awards

APPLICATION FORM

Name:	
Home Address:	
UPEI Student ID:	Telephone:
UPEI Email Address:	
Please include the following i	in your application package:
☐ Application Form (Deadlin	ne – October 15)
☐ Application Personal State	ement (maximum one page typed)
	nal statement your study path and future career interests
☐ Financial Need Form (avail	• • •
(
Signature:	Date:

Note: Incomplete application packages will not be considered. For official communication purposes, the Scholarships and Awards Committee will contact successful recipients through their UPEI Email Address. It is the student's responsibility to check their UPEI email account.

Application materials should be submitted to:

University of Prince Edward Island Registrar's Office Scholarships and Awards Committee 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3